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SHOOTING SKILLS TESTED AT SEASON FINALE AT 
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE. GUNSHOTS EVERYWHERE.    

SOME DESPAIR, BUT MOST ARE JUBILENT IN FINAL OUTCOME FOR MATCH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
We had 5 clean shooters for this match. 
Congratulations to Clint Toris, James 
Samuel Pike, Tom Payne, Wes Durn 
and Yukon Mike. 
    And we had 4 shooters with Dang Its!... 
clean with a P.  Abe The Crippler, Pb 
Slinger, Lady Charlot te and Sixgun 
Schwaby were soooo close! Nice shoorin’!

TOP SHOOTERS
James Samuel Pike  
was our Top Gun for the 
October match. Yukon 
Mike came in second 

and Rowdy Bill came in third. 
     Flatlands Jim was the Top Gun for 
The Wild Bunch. And to all who won 
their categories... Congratulations!

FINAL NOTES   
Hammerin Steel and I won’t stop saying it, 
the shooters that support our club, as well as 
their own clubs, are the best! You enable us to 
grow, get better, and offer new stuff  to chal-
lenge our shooting skills, while still keeping it 
fun. We borrow ideas from other clubs and 
maybe they borrow from us. It helps us all. So 
thank you again for your support. That’s what 
keeps cowboy action shooting alive and well. 
We will have a Second Annual Rendezvous 
at Rattlesnake Ridge next year. We encourage 
any ideas or comments, so let us know. 
    Some special call outs: We appreciate all 
the hard work from our chuckwagon crew this 
season; G.W. Wishbone, Holly Anna, 
Annabelle Pepper, Steel Horse Cowboy, 
Flatlands Jim, Mary, and Ralph. They 
donate their time to offer us great meals.
   Vida-Loca, Dawg and Clint Toris for 
capturing us on film... usually from our good 
side, every match, and for all eternity. 
    Nighthawk, for being at every setup and 
helping whenever he can. Lady Charlotte 
and Missemall Bob for donating water for 
the range during the summer and always com-
ing up with new scenarios, props... and unique 
targets. And Tom Payne and his harmonica. I 
hear he’s bringing a 3 piece orchestra next year 
to accompany him during the Star Spangled 
Banner. And everyone who helped with the 
electronic scoring this season. It was a challenge 
and there were a few glitches here and there, 
but it worked out well... and prevented me from 
becoming an alcoholic. There are many more 
people that were a great help this year, and 
when I remember, I will thank them. :-)
     Happy Trails, have a great holiday and  
winter season, see you next year.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

MATAMORAS, PA,  OCT. 9, 2016
   As season eight came to an end, 47 gun-
slingers arrived to send it off  with a hail of  
gunfire. For some, it was the last match of  
the year, for others, it was a final tuneup for 
Purgatory in The Pines, The NJ State 
Championship. Although it seemed like the 
beginning of  the winter in the morning, it 
turned out to be a beautiful fall afternoon.
It was a great day the finish the season.
     Lady Charlotte and Missemall Bob 
wrote the stages and there was a good mix 
of  scenarios. We had a stand and deliver, 
an all shotgun stage, the Texas Star, pop-
pers, flying birds...testing our sharpshooting 
skills. Bob also designed and fabricated 
the swinging bird target on Stage 3. Many 
shooters loved the challenge, a few... not so 
much...   :-)   The flying bird went out fast 
and high! but 20 shooters got the bonus!
     The Texas Star offered a bonus if  you 
knocked off  the bottom plate first. It was a 
risky gamble, but 16 shooters attempted it... 
9 of  them were from Posse 1. The results 
varied on that decision.

On Stage 1, Abe The Crippler tells Jersey Sue that 
the spaghetti she ordered is NOT gluten-free. 

NEW SHOOTERS
We had 2 new gunslingers this month.  
Clint Toris and Flatlands Jim shot 
their first match at Matamoras. It was 
great to have you shoot with us, hope 
you come back! 
     We also had some pards return to 
get back into action. Welcome back 
to Wild Cat Kenna and Durango 
Steve. It was great to see you both 
again, we missed you. 
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     The pig on Stage 5 was cooked... and 
very well done! 36 shooters got the bonus!
     Durango Steve was the lucky winner 
of  our 50/50 drawing and won $73. 



Annabelle Bransford

Bad Shot

Lady Charlotte

Pecos Pav

Kalmar Kid Tom Payne

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO  .......................... Newt Call

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt 

COWGIRL  .................... Wild Cat Kenna

WRANGLER ...........James Samuel Pike

LADY 49er ...................... Dancin Angel

49er  ................................... Yukon Mike

LADY SENIOR  ... Annabelle Bransford

SENIOR  .............................. Jesamy Kid

SILVER SENIOR  ... Dirty Dingus Diggs

ELDER STATESMAN   .......... Rowdy Bill

CATTLE BARON  ................ Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON ............ Latigo Means 

LADIES DUELIST  ................ Jersey Sue

DUELIST  ....................Sixgun Schwaby

SENIOR DUELIST  ................I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY  .............Tom Payne

GUNFIGHTER  .......................Pecos Pav

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE 
GUNFIGHTER  ........... El Diablo Gringo

B-WESTERN  ......................Wyatt Hurts

WILD BUNCH:
TRADITIONAL  .......... Durango Steve
MODERN .......................... Kalmar Kid
OPEN .............................Flatlands Jim 

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: James Samuel Pike ..19.16
 Flatlands Jim (WB) ...55.63

STAGE 2: James Samuel Pike ..16.54
 Flatlands Jim (WB) ...55.76

STAGE 3: Rowdy Bill ................  24.60
 Flatlands Jim (WB) ...45.69

STAGE 4: James Samuel Pike ..18.28
 Kalmar Kid (WB) .......54.00

STAGE 5: James Samuel Pike ..21.84
 Kalmar Kid (WB) .......69.21

PHOTOS BY: DIRTWATER DAWG, VIDA-LOCA AND 
ZIGGADY ZAG

Missemall Bob and Lady Charlotte

Cemetery

Pb Slinger

Lady Charlotte

STAGE 1



Clint Toris Bad Shot Pecos Pav

Jesamy KidFlatlands Jim

Newt Call

Kalmar Kid Moss Nighthawk

Grumpy Gramps

CW Doc Shores Chama Kid

Sixgun Schwaby Sixgun Schwaby Dancin Angel

STAGE 1



Newt Call The horse, minus it’s ears, after Newt Call   :-) Pecos Pav

Renegade SheriffSixgun Schwaby

Pb Slinger

Tom Payne Tom Payne Dingus, Jesamy Kid and IC Moose

Yukon Mike

Rowdy Bill Keeper of The Red Tail

Sunny Daze Mighty Quinn Johnny Swan

STAGE 1



Dirty Dingus Diggs Dirty Dingus Diggs Tom Payne

Bad Shot Lefty Bob Chivato and Sunny Daze

Nighthawk Durango Steve Durango Steve

James Samuel Pike I.C. Moose I.C. Moose

Grumpy Gramps Grumpy Gramps Sunny Daze

STAGE 2



Pecos Pav Nighthawk Moss

Cholula MikeI.C. Moose and Mighty Quinn

Rowdy Bill

El Diablo Gringo El Diablo Gringo

Mighty Quinn James Samuel Pike

Wyatt Hurts Johnny Swan Sunny Daze

The swinging bird challenge

Lefty Bob

STAGE 2

STAGE 3



Abe The Crippler

Dirty Dingus Diggs

Joe Dirt Bad Shot

Lefty Bob   Wild Cat Kenna Wild Cat Kenna

Chama Kid Durango Steve

Flatlands Jim Flatlands Jim Sunny Daze

Cholula Mike Cholula Mike Cholula Mike

STAGE 3

STAGE 4



CW Doc Shores Latigo Means Jersey Sue

Major E.A. SternerDurango Steve

Yukon Mike

Pecos Pav James Samuel Pike Keeper of The Red Tail

Bad Shot Chama Kid

Wild Cat Kenna Dancin Angel Dirty Dingus Diggs

Newt Call

STAGE 4



Cemetery Cemetery Renegade Sheriff and Moss

Dancin Angel Dancin Angel Dancin Angel

Clint Toris Clint TorisClint Toris

Jesamy Kid Jesamy Kid Jesamy Kid

Abe The Crippler Lady Charlotte l Diablo Gringo

STAGE 5



Renegade Sheriff Mighty Quinn Mighty Quinn

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
On Maverick, her character is a gorgeous 
gambling con artist who often fakes a southern 
accent but is ultimately likable. She first played 
the character in a 1956 episode of Cheyenne 
before appearing opposite James Garner in 
the third episode of Maverick. She played the 
“Samantha Crawford” character five times.

Email me the answer if you know

STAGE 5

Missemall Bob Wyatt Hurts Wyatt Hurts

El Diablo Gringo

Moss

El Diablo Gringo Pecos Pav

Cholula Mike Cholula Mike

Jersey Sue



Matamoras Mavericks - October 9
10/9/2016

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1   A Quiet Dinner Out Stage 2   Counting Stage 3   Birds, Birds and More… Stage 4   Options Stage 5   Just Stand There While…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 100.90 7 19.16 0 0 0 19.16 1 16.54 0 0 0 16.54 1 25.08 0 0 0 25.08 3 21.28 0 0 1 18.28 1 26.84 0 0 1 21.84 1

2 Yukon Mike FN 130.34 14 24.31 0 0 0 24.31 2 21.01 0 0 0 21.01 2 30.01 0 0 0 30.01 4 25.86 0 0 0 25.86 3 34.15 0 0 1 29.15 3

3 Rowdy Bill ES 138.78 28 26.02 1 0 0 31.02 11 25.70 0 0 0 25.70 8 29.60 0 0 1 24.60 1 30.69 0 0 1 27.69 4 34.77 0 0 1 29.77 4

4 Cholula Mike W 143.13 23 25.04 1 0 0 30.04 9 24.54 0 0 0 24.54 3 40.24 0 0 1 35.24 7 25.07 0 0 0 25.07 2 33.24 0 0 1 28.24 2

5 Sixgun Schwaby D 144.90 26 25.58 0 0 0 25.58 3 24.66 0 0 0 24.66 4 25.00 0 0 0 25.00 2 28.39 0 1 1 35.39 11 34.27 0 0 0 34.27 6

6 Wes Durn W 157.06 34 30.03 0 0 0 30.03 8 24.73 0 0 0 24.73 5 42.55 0 0 1 37.55 8 28.84 0 0 0 28.84 5 40.91 0 0 1 35.91 8

7 Mighty Quinn FN 166.66 49 28.27 1 0 0 33.27 18 25.63 0 0 0 25.63 6 37.89 0 0 1 32.89 5 30.19 0 0 0 30.19 6 49.68 0 0 1 44.68 14

8 Ziggady Zag ES 170.39 60 32.36 1 0 0 37.36 23 26.59 0 0 0 26.59 9 39.80 0 0 1 34.80 6 34.23 1 0 0 39.23 17 37.41 0 0 1 32.41 5

9 Tom Payne CCB 178.59 66 32.89 0 0 0 32.89 16 29.41 0 0 0 29.41 16 38.74 0 0 0 38.74 10 39.37 0 0 1 36.37 14 46.18 0 0 1 41.18 10

10 Jesamy Kid S 184.90 66 28.03 1 0 0 33.03 17 22.09 1 0 0 27.09 11 47.14 0 0 0 47.14 15 21.96 0 1 0 31.96 7 45.68 0 0 0 45.68 16

11 Chivato S 190.83 84 30.48 1 0 0 35.48 21 27.28 0 0 0 27.28 12 51.49 0 0 0 51.49 21 31.97 0 1 0 41.97 23 39.61 0 0 1 34.61 7

12 Pecos Pav GF 194.59 84 26.94 0 0 0 26.94 5 26.83 1 0 0 31.83 18 42.91 0 0 1 37.91 9 38.94 3 0 1 50.94 33 46.97 1 0 1 46.97 19

13 Lefty Bob ES 195.33 75 27.97 0 0 0 27.97 6 25.65 0 0 0 25.65 7 45.05 0 0 1 40.05 11 47.71 3 0 1 59.71 40 46.95 0 0 1 41.95 11

14 Annabelle Bransford LS 198.19 86 32.22 1 0 0 37.22 22 29.66 0 0 0 29.66 17 51.70 0 0 0 51.70 22 33.25 0 0 0 33.25 8 46.36 1 0 1 46.36 17

15 Renegade Sheriff FN 198.51 82 31.05 0 0 0 31.05 12 30.34 1 0 0 35.34 23 50.26 0 0 0 50.26 19 35.38 0 0 0 35.38 10 46.48 0 0 0 46.48 18

16 Wyatt Hurts BW 199.55 84 28.75 0 0 0 28.75 7 29.01 0 0 0 29.01 15 53.44 0 0 1 48.44 18 34.32 1 1 0 49.32 31 49.03 0 0 1 44.03 13

17 Smilin' Pete D 202.87 93 33.49 1 0 0 38.49 24 27.61 2 0 0 37.61 27 50.69 0 0 1 45.69 13 43.84 0 0 1 40.84 20 40.24 1 0 1 40.24 9

18 Dancin Angel LFN 203.69 87 30.88 0 0 0 30.88 10 28.77 1 0 0 33.77 20 54.52 0 0 0 54.52 26 33.94 1 0 0 38.94 16 50.58 0 0 1 45.58 15

19 Abe The Crippler S 203.73 85 37.95 0 1 0 47.95 31 26.90 0 0 0 26.90 10 47.80 0 0 0 47.80 17 41.19 0 0 1 38.19 15 42.89 0 0 0 42.89 12

20 Major E.A. Sterner FN 210.89 94 31.59 0 0 0 31.59 14 27.38 0 0 0 27.38 13 56.24 0 0 0 56.24 28 43.30 0 0 1 40.30 18 50.38 2 0 1 55.38 21

21 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 217.26 103 31.36 0 0 0 31.36 13 32.87 0 0 0 32.87 19 41.59 0 0 0 41.59 12 38.89 3 0 1 50.89 32 55.55 2 0 1 60.55 27

22 Johnny Swan FN 218.03 94 26.65 0 0 0 26.65 4 32.46 1 0 0 37.46 26 52.08 0 0 0 52.08 23 36.13 0 0 0 36.13 12 35.71 6 0 0 65.71 29

23 Clint Toris FN 229.57 119 41.98 0 0 0 41.98 26 35.77 0 0 0 35.77 24 58.81 0 0 1 53.81 25 41.15 0 0 0 41.15 21 61.86 0 0 1 56.86 23

24 Moss SS 237.28 121 32.58 0 0 0 32.58 15 31.23 0 1 0 41.23 31 71.77 0 0 0 71.77 40 31.24 1 0 0 36.24 13 50.46 1 0 0 55.46 22

25 El Diablo Gringo FCG 243.96 131 34.54 0 0 0 34.54 20 47.88 0 0 0 47.88 35 60.30 0 0 0 60.30 31 35.70 1 0 0 40.70 19 50.54 2 0 0 60.54 26

26 Wild Cat Kenna CG 253.04 139 40.29 1 1 0 55.29 37 37.74 0 0 0 37.74 28 56.14 0 0 1 51.14 20 43.46 1 0 0 48.46 29 65.41 0 0 1 60.41 25

27 Missemall Bob D 257.98 144 45.90 1 0 0 50.90 35 34.95 0 0 0 34.95 22 75.26 0 0 1 70.26 38 37.58 1 0 0 42.58 25 64.29 0 0 1 59.29 24

28 Grumpy Gramps S 261.09 142 48.16 0 0 0 48.16 32 34.04 0 0 0 34.04 21 63.50 0 0 0 63.50 32 36.97 1 0 0 41.97 23 68.42 2 0 1 73.42 34

29 Nighthawk CB 261.65 142 39.39 0 0 0 39.39 25 37.03 1 0 0 42.03 32 85.50 0 0 0 85.50 43 44.49 0 0 1 41.49 22 58.24 0 0 1 53.24 20

30 Pb Slinger FN 261.97 151 42.40 0 0 0 42.40 27 36.95 0 0 0 36.95 25 65.88 0 0 0 65.88 35 40.98 0 1 0 50.98 34 70.76 0 0 1 65.76 30

31 Bad Shot GF 262.91 144 45.75 1 0 0 50.75 34 40.43 1 0 0 45.43 33 52.40 0 0 1 47.40 16 41.00 2 0 1 48.00 28 61.33 3 0 1 71.33 33

32 I.C. Moose SD 272.30 160 39.95 2 0 0 49.95 33 42.23 1 0 0 47.23 34 52.38 0 0 0 52.38 24 45.59 0 1 0 55.59 38 67.15 1 0 1 67.15 31

33 Dirtwater Dawg FN 274.07 146 42.88 0 0 0 42.88 28 42.97 1 0 0 47.97 36 73.58 0 0 1 68.58 37 38.37 0 0 1 35.37 9 54.27 6 0 1 79.27 36

34 Joe Dirt YGB 274.98 154 29.61 3 0 0 44.61 30 28.58 2 0 0 38.58 29 60.66 0 0 1 55.66 27 47.32 0 0 0 47.32 27 68.81 3 1 1 88.81 41

35 Chama Kid S 292.66 148 34.43 0 0 0 34.43 19 28.40 0 0 0 28.40 14 82.11 0 0 0 82.11 42 52.53 6 0 0 82.53 45 60.19 1 0 0 65.19 28

36 Cemetery FCG 295.82 172 43.30 0 0 0 43.30 29 33.76 1 0 0 38.76 30 65.17 0 0 0 65.17 34 53.73 2 0 0 63.73 42 64.86 5 0 1 84.86 37

37 Flatlands Jim WBO 313.12 174 50.63 1 0 0 55.63 38 55.76 0 0 0 55.76 42 50.69 0 0 1 45.69 13 44.36 0 1 0 54.36 37 91.68 0 1 0 101.68 44

38 Newt Call B 317.95 183 57.22 2 0 0 67.22 44 53.01 0 0 0 53.01 40 69.00 0 0 1 64.00 33 49.28 0 0 1 46.28 26 92.44 0 0 1 87.44 40



Match Final Stage 1   A Quiet Dinner Out Stage 2   Counting Stage 3   Birds, Birds and More… Stage 4   Options Stage 5   Just Stand There While…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Jersey Sue LD 322.11 183 47.23 2 0 0 57.23 40 42.45 2 0 0 52.45 39 57.51 0 0 0 57.51 29 49.05 0 0 0 49.05 30 80.87 5 0 0 105.87 45

40 Kalmar Kid WBM 327.22 188 69.07 3 0 0 84.07 47 39.99 4 0 0 59.99 44 54.95 0 1 1 59.95 30 44.00 0 1 0 54.00 35 64.21 2 0 1 69.21 32

41 CW Doc Shores W 337.07 201 53.18 2 0 0 63.18 42 50.50 2 0 0 60.50 45 62.59 1 0 0 67.59 36 53.83 1 0 0 58.83 39 81.97 2 0 1 86.97 39

42 Durango Steve WBT 348.33 202 52.79 1 0 0 57.79 41 54.19 1 0 0 59.19 43 81.90 0 1 0 91.90 44 54.02 0 0 0 54.02 36 80.43 2 0 1 85.43 38

43 Latigo Means GP 358.93 198 47.32 1 0 0 52.32 36 49.42 0 0 0 49.42 37 102.92 0 0 0 102.92 46 55.00 5 0 0 80.00 44 79.27 0 0 1 74.27 35

44 Vida-Loca CB 364.89 209 73.32 1 0 0 78.32 46 50.64 0 0 0 50.64 38 82.14 0 0 1 77.14 41 58.28 1 0 0 63.28 41 100.51 0 0 1 95.51 43

45 Lady Charlotte LD 383.90 213 55.94 0 0 0 55.94 39 53.06 0 0 0 53.06 41 100.84 0 0 0 100.84 45 77.68 0 1 1 84.68 46 94.38 0 0 1 89.38 42

46 Keeper of the Red Tail SD 423.88 224 69.02 0 0 0 69.02 45 69.34 0 0 0 69.34 46 75.95 0 0 1 70.95 39 93.38 1 0 1 95.38 47 109.19 1 1 1 119.19 47

47 Sunny Daze LFN 441.34 226 64.14 0 0 0 64.14 43 62.15 3 0 0 77.15 47 110.11 0 0 0 110.11 47 70.07 1 0 0 75.07 43 99.87 3 0 0 114.87 46



Matamoras Mavericks - October 9
10/9/2016

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 199.55 84 28.75 7 29.01 15 48.44 18 49.32 31 44.03 13

Buckaroo
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Newt Call B 317.95 183 67.22 44 53.01 40 64.00 33 46.28 26 87.44 40

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Nighthawk CB 261.65 142 39.39 25 42.03 32 85.50 43 41.49 22 53.24 20
2 Vida-Loca CB 364.89 209 78.32 46 50.64 38 77.14 41 63.28 41 95.51 43

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Tom Payne CCB 178.59 66 32.89 16 29.41 16 38.74 10 36.37 14 41.18 10

Cowgirl



Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wild Cat Kenna CG 253.04 139 55.29 37 37.74 28 51.14 20 48.46 29 60.41 25

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 144.90 26 25.58 3 24.66 4 25.00 2 35.39 11 34.27 6
2 Smilin' Pete D 202.87 93 38.49 24 37.61 27 45.69 13 40.84 20 40.24 9
3 Missemall Bob D 257.98 144 50.90 35 34.95 22 70.26 38 42.58 25 59.29 24

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill ES 138.78 28 31.02 11 25.70 8 24.60 1 27.69 4 29.77 4
2 Ziggady Zag ES 170.39 60 37.36 23 26.59 9 34.80 6 39.23 17 32.41 5
3 Lefty Bob ES 195.33 75 27.97 6 25.65 7 40.05 11 59.71 40 41.95 11

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Yukon Mike FN 130.34 14 24.31 2 21.01 2 30.01 4 25.86 3 29.15 3
2 Mighty Quinn FN 166.66 49 33.27 18 25.63 6 32.89 5 30.19 6 44.68 14
3 Renegade Sheriff FN 198.51 82 31.05 12 35.34 23 50.26 19 35.38 10 46.48 18
4 Major E.A. Sterner FN 210.89 94 31.59 14 27.38 13 56.24 28 40.30 18 55.38 21
5 Johnny Swan FN 218.03 94 26.65 4 37.46 26 52.08 23 36.13 12 65.71 29



Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

6 Clint Toris FN 229.57 119 41.98 26 35.77 24 53.81 25 41.15 21 56.86 23
7 Pb Slinger FN 261.97 151 42.40 27 36.95 25 65.88 35 50.98 34 65.76 30
8 Dirtwater Dawg FN 274.07 146 42.88 28 47.97 36 68.58 37 35.37 9 79.27 36

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 243.96 131 34.54 20 47.88 35 60.30 31 40.70 19 60.54 26
2 Cemetery FCG 295.82 172 43.30 29 38.76 30 65.17 34 63.73 42 84.86 37

Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 358.93 198 52.32 36 49.42 37 102.92 46 80.00 44 74.27 35

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pecos Pav GF 194.59 84 26.94 5 31.83 18 37.91 9 50.94 33 46.97 19
2 Bad Shot GF 262.91 144 50.75 34 45.43 33 47.40 16 48.00 28 71.33 33



Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jersey Sue LD 322.11 183 57.23 40 52.45 39 57.51 29 49.05 30 105.87 45
2 Lady Charlotte LD 383.90 213 55.94 39 53.06 41 100.84 45 84.68 46 89.38 42

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dancin Angel LFN 203.69 87 30.88 10 33.77 20 54.52 26 38.94 16 45.58 15
2 Sunny Daze LFN 441.34 226 64.14 43 77.15 47 110.11 47 75.07 43 114.87 46

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford LS 198.19 86 37.22 22 29.66 17 51.70 22 33.25 8 46.36 17

Senior
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jesamy Kid S 184.90 66 33.03 17 27.09 11 47.14 15 31.96 7 45.68 16
2 Chivato S 190.83 84 35.48 21 27.28 12 51.49 21 41.97 23 34.61 7
3 Abe The Crippler S 203.73 85 47.95 31 26.90 10 47.80 17 38.19 15 42.89 12
4 Grumpy Gramps S 261.09 142 48.16 32 34.04 21 63.50 32 41.97 23 73.42 34
5 Chama Kid S 292.66 148 34.43 19 28.40 14 82.11 42 82.53 45 65.19 28



Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 I.C. Moose SD 272.30 160 49.95 33 47.23 34 52.38 24 55.59 38 67.15 31
2 Keeper of the Red Tail SD 423.88 224 69.02 45 69.34 46 70.95 39 95.38 47 119.19 47

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 217.26 103 31.36 13 32.87 19 41.59 12 50.89 32 60.55 27
2 Moss SS 237.28 121 32.58 15 41.23 31 71.77 40 36.24 13 55.46 22

Wild Bunch - Modern
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kalmar Kid WBM 327.22 188 84.07 47 59.99 44 59.95 30 54.00 35 69.21 32

Wild Bunch - Open
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Flatlands Jim WBO 313.12 174 55.63 38 55.76 42 45.69 13 54.36 37 101.68 44



Wild Bunch - Traditional
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Durango Steve WBT 348.33 202 57.79 41 59.19 43 91.90 44 54.02 36 85.43 38

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 100.90 7 19.16 1 16.54 1 25.08 3 18.28 1 21.84 1
2 Cholula Mike W 143.13 23 30.04 9 24.54 3 35.24 7 25.07 2 28.24 2
3 Wes Durn W 157.06 34 30.03 8 24.73 5 37.55 8 28.84 5 35.91 8
4 CW Doc Shores W 337.07 201 63.18 42 60.50 45 67.59 36 58.83 39 86.97 39

Young Gun Boy
Match Final Stage 1   A… Stage 2   C… Stage 3   Bi… Stage 4… Stage 5   Ju…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Joe Dirt YGB 274.98 154 44.61 30 38.58 29 55.66 27 47.32 27 88.81 41


